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Product Availability
Code Size Availability
66800842 10cm x 9cm / 4in. x 33/4in. Carton of 20

Description
OPSITE™ Visible Drain Dressing has a
bacteria proof, waterproof film and a
see-through absorbent pad, and is
designed specifically for dressing drainage
tubes and other percutaneous catheters.

Mode of action
OPSITE Visible Drain dressing has a triple
layer construction which combines a low
adherent wound contact layer,
hydrocellular foam pad and a highly
permeable waterproof film. The film is
impermeable to liquids and bacteria, and
while the dressing remains intact protects
the drain site from outside contamination.
The lattice design of the hydrocellular foam
pad allows continual visualisation of the
drain site and surrounding skin without
changing the dressing. Furthermore, it can
be applied easily by a clean technique,
and due to the pattern spread adhesive,
pain on removal is reduced. OPSITE Visible
Drain Dressing is spread with a non-
irritating non-sensitising adhesive. 2 x
sterile securing strips are also provided
with the dressings.

Instructions for use
Clean and thoroughly dry application area
in accordance with normal procedures.
1. Detach the 2 x film securing strips (A)
from the dressing. Place them on a
clean, dry surface and retain for use in
steps 6 & 7.
2. Remove the protector paper (B) and
centre the dressing over the drain insertion
site.
3. Position the dressing so that the drain
tube comes through the aperture in the
middle of the dressing. Adhere the
dressing to the skin around the drain
insertion site.
4. Remove the remaining protector papers
x 2 and adhere the film to the skin (C),
ensuring the edges of the dressing along
the aperture are lined up together.
5. Remove the printed transparent carrier
(D) by lifting the non-adhesive edge and
pulling diagonally until the carrier is
removed. You may wish to steady the drain
with your other hand at this stage.
6. Separate the 2 x film securing strips.
Remove the protector paper from one the
strips and apply over the aperture of the
dressing, adhering the top portion of this
strip to the under side of the drain (E).
Remove the printed transparent carrier.
7. Remove the protector paper and apply
the second film strip horizontally over the

dressing and skin. Remove the printed
transparent carrier and mould the film
around the drain tube to complete
dressing application.
8. Remove the film securing strips by
loosening the film and stretching them
parallel to the patient’s skin while
stabilising the patient’s skin and drain with
the other hand. Then remove the dressing
using the same technique. Alternatively,
use an adhesive remover (e.g. REMOVE™)
to break the adhesive seal. If the skin is
particularly fragile then soap and warm
water may be used to break the adhesive
bond and ease the dressing off.

Indications
The above mentioned product is suitable
for dressing drainage tubes and other
percutaneous catheters such as: surgical
drainage tubes, chest tubes, tracheostomy
tubes and pigtail catheters; where levels
of exudate leakage are low/moderate.

Contraindications
OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing should be
used on drain and percutaneous
catheter sites only. If a dressing is required
for a surgical incision site, then a post-
operative dressing such as OPSITE Post-
Op or OPSITE Post-Op Visible should be
used. Do not use the dressing under
compressive dressings or garments.

Precautions
Use only on dry skin prepared in
accordance with normal procedures.
Periodically monitor the clinical condition
of the drain site and confirm secure
attachment of the dressing and continued
proper drainage, especially, if the dressing
and drain site becomes wet. If the dressing
comes off, evaluate to ensure proper drain
placement, and then apply a new
dressing. As with all adhesive products,
apply and remove carefully from sensitive
or fragile skin. Pressure applied to the
dressing as a result of direct body weight
may result in transient bruising or
indentation markings on the skin in the
pattern of the lattice foam pad. On
removing the dressing slight patterning
from the lattice foam pad may be visible
on the skin. This is normal and should fade
within a few hours. OPSITE Visible Drain
Dressing is a single use product. If used
on more than one patient, cross-
contamination or infection may result.
Opening the dressing pack compromises
the sterile barrier therefore any unused
dressing should not be retained for
application at a later date.
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OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Produkttilgjengelighet
Produktnr. Størrelse Tilgjengelighet
66800842 10cm x 9cm Pakke med 20

Beskrivelse
OPSITE™ Visible Drenbandasje har en
bakteriesikker, vanntett film og en
gjennomsiktig, absorberende pute og er
spesialdesignet for bandasjering av
drenrør og andre perkutane katetre.
Virkemåte
OPSITE Visible Drenbandasje er konstruert
med tre lag som kombinerer et
sårkontaktlag med lav klebrighet,
hydrocellular skumpute og en sterkt
gjennomtrengelig, vanntett film. Filmen er
ugjennomtrengelig for væsker og
bakterier, og mens bandasjen er uskadet
og hel, beskytter den drenstedet mot
kontaminering utenfra.
Gitterverkutformingen av den
hydrocellulare skumputen gjør at det alltid
er mulig å se drenstedet og den
omliggende huden uten å skifte
bandasjen. Produktet kan appliseres med
ren teknikk, klebestoffet er påført i
mønsterform og gir redusert smerte ved
bandasjeskift. OPSITE VISIBLE Drain
Dressing er påført et ikke-irriterende,
skånsomt klebestoff. 2 sterile forseglings-
strips følger med hver bandasje.
Bruksanvisning
Rens og grundig tørk området som skal
behandles i henhold til normale
prosedyrer.
1. Ta de 2 x filmfestestrimlene (A) bort fra
bandasjen. Legg dem på et rent, tørt
underlag og behold dem til bruk i trinn 6
og 7.
2. Fjern beskyttelsespapiret (B) og legg
bandasjen midt over stedet der drenet er
innsatt.
3. Plasser bandasjen slik at drenrøret går
gjennom åpningen midt i bandasjen. Kleb
bandasjen til huden rundt stedet der
drenet er innsatt.
4. Fjern de gjenværende
beskyttelsespapirstykkene x 2 og kleb
filmen til huden (C). Sørg for at bandasjens
kanter og åpningen er på linje med
hverandre.
5. Fjern det påtrykte, gjennomsiktige, stive
støttelaget (D) ved å løfte den ikke-
klebrige kanten og trekke diagonalt inntil
støttelaget er fjernet. Det kan være
ønskelig å støtte drenet med den andre
hånden på dette stadiet.
6. Atskill de 2 x filmfestestrimlene. Fjern
beskyttelsespapiret fra en av strimlene og
legg over bandasjens åpning mens den
øverste delen av denne strimmelen klebes
til undersiden av drenet (E). Fjern det
påtrykte, gjennomsiktige, stive støttelaget.
7. Fjern beskyttelsespapiret og legg den
andre filmstrimmelen horisontalt over

bandasjen og huden. Fjern det påtrykte,
gjennomsiktige, stive støttelaget og form
filmen rundt drenrøret for å fullføre
bandasjeringen.
8. Fjern filmfestestrimlene ved å løsne
filmen og strekke dem parallelt med
pasientens hud mens pasientens hud og
drenet stabiliseres med den andre
hånden. Fjern deretter bandasjen med
samme fremgangsmåte. Alternativt kan en
klebemiddelfjerner brukes (f.eks.
REMOVE™) til å bryte
klebemiddelforseglingen. Hvis huden er
spesielt ømtålig, kan såpe og varmt vann
brukes til å bryte klebemiddelforseglingen
med, og bandasjen kan da tas forsiktig av.

Indikasjoner
Produktet som er beskrevet ovenfor, er
egnet til bandasjering av drenrør og andre
perkutane katetre slik som: Kirurgiske
drenrør, brystrør, trakeostomirør og
grisehalekatetre der
eksudatlekkasjenivået er lavt/moderat.

Kontraindikasjoner
OPSITE Visible Drenbandasje bør kun
brukes på steder med dren og perkutane
katetre. Hvis det er nødvendig med en
bandasje på et sted der det er foretatt et
kirurgisk innsnitt, bør en post-operativ
bandasje slik som OPSITE Post-Op eller
OPSITE Post-Op Visible brukes. Bandasjen
skal ikke brukes under kompresjons-
bandasjer eller kompresjonsklær.

Forholdsregler
Brukes kun på tørr hud som er preparert
i henhold til normale prosedyrer. Fra tid til
annen bør drenstedets kliniske tilstand
kontrolleres, og det må bekreftes at
bandasjen er godt festet og at
dreneringen er tilfredsstillende, spesielt
hvis bandasjen og drenstedet er vått. Hvis
bandasjen løsner, må det kontrolleres at
drenet sitter ordentlig, og ny bandasje må
legges på. I likhet med alle klebeprodukter
skal de legges på og fjernes med
varsomhet fra ømfintlig eller skrøpelig
hud. Trykk som blir påført bandasjen som
følge av pasientens kroppstyngde, kan
resultere i små blodutredelser eller et
mønsteravtrykk på huden, tilsvarende
mønsteret på bandasjens sårpute. Ved
fjerning av bandasjen, kan et svakt
mønster fra bandasjens sårpute komme
tilsyne på huden. Dette er normalt og skal
forsvinne i løpet av få timer. OPSITE Visible
Drain Dressing er et engangsprodukt.
Dersom produktet brukes på mer enn en
pasient, kan krysskontaminasjon eller
infeksjon oppstå. Når bandasjens
forpakning åpnes brytes den sterile
barrieren. Derfor skal eventuelle ubrukte
bandasjer kastes og ikke spares til senere
bruk.
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Drenbandasje som er vanntett, bakterietett og med
gjennomsiktig absorberende pute

OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Pakkauskoot
Koodi Koko Pakkaus
66800842 10cm x 9cm 20 kpl/pakkaus

Kuvaus
OPSITE Visible -dreenisidoksessa on
bakteereita hylkivä, vedenpitävä kalvo
sekä läpinäkyvä imukykyinen tyyny. Se on
tarkoitettu erityisesti dreeniputkien ja
muiden perkutaanisten katetrien
peittämiseen.

Käyttö
OPSITE Visible -dreenisidoksessa on
kolmikerroksinen rakenne, jossa on lähes
tarttumaton haavatyyny,
hydrosellulaarinen vaahtotyyny ja erittäin
läpäisevä vedenpitävä kalvo. Kalvo ei
läpäise nesteitä eikä bakteereita ja
sidoksen ollessa ehjä se suojaa
dreenikohtaa ulkopuolisilta
epäpuhtauksilta. Hydroselluraarisen
vaahtotyynyn verkkorakenteen ansiosta
dreenikohta ja ympäröivä iho näkyvät koko
ajan ilman, että sidosta täytyy vaihtaa. Sen
lisäksi sidos voidaan asettaa helposti
puhdasta tekniikkaa käyttäen ja kalvolla
olevan liiman ruudutuksen ansiosta
poistaminen on kivuttomampaa. OPSITE
Visible Drain Dressing -sidoksessa on
ärsyttämätön ja herkistämätön liima.
Sidoksen mukana tulee 2 steriiliä
kiinnitysliuskaa.

Käyttöohjeet
Puhdista ja kuivaa alue huolellisesti
normaalin käytännön mukaisesti.
1. Irrota kaksi kalvoa kiinnipitävää liuskaa
(A) sidoksesta. Aseta ne puhtaalle, kuivalle
alustalle ja säilytä ne käytettäviksi
vaiheissa 6 ja 7.
2. Poista suojapaperi (B) ja aseta sidos
keskelle dreenin sisäänvientikohtaa.
3. Aseta sidos niin, että dreeniletkut
menevät  sidoksen keskellä olevan aukon
läpi. Kiinnitä sidos dreenin
sisäänvientikohtaa ympäröivään ihoon.
4. Poista loput kaksi suojapaperia ja
kiinnitä kalvo ihoon (C) varmistaen, että
sidoksen reunat aukon ympärillä ovat
kohdakkain.
5. Poista kuvioitu läpinäkyvä suoja (D)
nostamalla tarttumatonta reunaa ja
vetämällä viistoon, kunnes suoja irtoaa.
Tässä vaiheessa voi olla hyvä pitää
toisella kädellä kiinni dreenistä.
6. Irrota kaksi kalvoa kiinnipitävät liuskat
toisistaan. Poista suojapaperi yhdestä
liuskasta ja aseta se sidoksen aukon
päälle kiinnittämällä tämän liuskan yläosa
dreenin alapuolelle. Poista kuvioitu
läpinäkyvä suoja.
7. Poista suojapaperi ja aseta toinen
kalvoliuska vaakasuuntaan dreenin päälle
niin, että se kiinnittyy dreenin ja toisen
liuskan paljaana olevan liimapinan päälle.
Kiinnitä liuska sidokseen ja ihoon. Poista

kuvoitu läpinäkyvä suoja ja muotoile kalvo
lopuksi dreeniputken ympärille.
8. Irrota kalvoa kiinnipitävät liuskat
löysentämällä kalvoa ja venyttämällä niitä
potilaan ihon suuntaisesti pitämällä
samalla kiinni potilaan ihosta ja dreenistä
toisella kädellä. Poista sidos tämän
jälkeen samalla tavalla. Vaihtoehtoisesti
voit käyttää liima-aineen poistoainetta
(esim. REMOVE™) irrottaaksesi liima-
aineen. Jos iho on erityisesti ohutta,
voidaan käyttää saippuaa ja lämmmintä
vettä liima-aineen irrottamiseksi ja
sidoksen irrottamisen helpottamiseksi.

Indikaatiot
Edellä mainitut toimenpiteet soveltuvat
dreeniputkien sekä muiden mm.
seuraavanlaisten perkutaanisten katetrien
kiinnittämiseen: kirurgiset dreeniputket,
rintakehän dreenit, trakeostomiaputket ja
saparokatetrit, kun haavanestettä vuotaa
vähän tai kohtalaisesti.

Kontraindikaatiot
OPSITE Visible –dreenisidosta tulee
käyttää vain dreeni- ja perkutaanisia
katetreja käytettäessä. Jos sidosta
tarvitaan kirurgiseen viiltoon, silloin tulee
käyttää postoperatiivista sidosta, kuten
OPSITE Post-Op tai OPSITE Post-Op
Visible. Sidosta ei saa käyttää
kompressiosidosten tai -vaatteiden alla.

Varotoimenpiteitä
Käytä vain kuivalla iholla, joka on
valmisteltu normaalin käytännön
mukaisesti. Tarkkaile dreenikohtaa
säännöllisesti ja varmista, että sidos on
kunnolla kiinni ja että dreeni toimii
kunnolla etenkin, jos sidos ja
dreenausalue kostuvat. Jos sidos irtoaa,
tarkista, että dreeni on kunnolla paikallaan
ja kiinnitä sen jälkeen uusi sidos. Kuten
kaikkien tarttuvien tuotteiden kohdalla,
kiinnitä ja irrota varovasti herkältä tai
ohuelta iholta. Kehon painosta johtuva
sidokseen kohdistuva suora paine saattaa
aiheuttaa ohimeneviä mustelmia tai
sidoksen vaahtopehmusteen kuvion
mukaisia painaumia iholle. Sidosta
poistettaessa saattaa ihossa olla sidoksen
vaahtopehmusteen kuvion mukaisia
kevyitä painaumia. Tämä on normaalia,
painaumat häviävät muutaman tunnin
kuluessa. OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing -
sidos on kertkäyttöinen tuote. Jos sitä
käytetään useammalla kuin yhdellä
potilaalla, tuloksena voi olla
ristikontaminaatio tai infektio. Pakkauksen
avaaminen vaarantaa steriilin
suojavyöhykkeen ja siksi mitään
käyttämätöntä sidosta ei tule säilyttää
myöhempää asettamista varten.
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OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Storlekar och förpackningar
Artikelnummer Storlek Tillgänglighet
66800842 10cm x 9cm Förpackning om 20

Beskrivning
OPSITE Visible dränförband består av en
bakteriesäker och vattentät film som är
genomskinlig, och en absorberande
sårdyna. Produkten är framtagen för att
fungera som förband vid användning av
dräneringsslangar och andra perkutana
katetrar.
Verkningssätt
OPSITE Visible dränförband är konstruerat
i tre lager – ett sårkontaktslager med liten
mängd häftmassa, en hydrocellulär
sårdyna i skumplast samt en särskilt
genomsläpplig vattentät plastfilm. Filmen
är ogenomtränglig för vätskor och bakterier
och förblir intakt samtidigt som den
skyddar dräneringsstället från att
kontamineras utifrån. Sårdynans
gallerutformning gör att det går att se
dräneringsstället och omgivande hud utan
att byta förband. Förbandet kan lätt
appliceras genom en ren teknik, smärta
vid avlägsnande reduceras genom att
häftmassa endast finns på delar av ytan.
OPSITE Visible Drain har en icke-irriterande
icke-sensibiliserande häftmassa. Det ingår
2 st sterila remsor, vid förstärkning av
förbandet.
Instruktioner för användning
Rengör och torka noggrant det område där
förbandet ska placeras, enligt lokala
föreskrifter.
1. Avlägsna de två plastremsorna (A) som
ska hålla dräneringsslangen på plats. Lägg
dem på en ren och torr yta för senare
användning i steg 6 & 7.
2. Avlägsna skyddspapperet (B) och
centrera förbandet över
dräneringsöppningen.
3. Placera förbandet så att
dräneringsslangen går genom öppningen
i förbandets mitt. Tryck försiktigt fast
förbandet på huden runt
dräneringsöppningen.
4. Avlägsna de två kvarvarande
skyddspapperen och tryck fast filmen på
huden (C). Se till att förbandets kanter mot
öppningen inte är invikta.
5. Avlägsna det tryckta genomskinliga
papperet på förbandets ovansida (D)
genom att lyfta upp den kant som inte har
någon häftmassa och dra av papperet
diagonalt. Du kan behöva hålla fast
dräneringsslangen med den andra handen
när du gör detta.
6. Separera de två filmremsorna som ska
hålla fast dräneringsslangen. Ta bort
skyddspapperet från en av remsorna och
fäst den över förbandets öppning.
Remsans övre del ska sitta mot
dräneringsslangens undersida (E).
Avlägsna det tryckta genomskinliga
papperet ovanpå filmremsan.

över dräneringen så att den dels fäster på
översidan av dräneringsslangen och på det
exponerade fästämnet på den först ditsatta
remsan (F). Tryck därefter fast remsan på
förbandet och på huden. Avlägsna det
tryckta genomskinliga papperet ovanpå
filmremsan och finjustera så att filmen
sitter fast runt dräneringsslangen. Detta
slutför appliceringen av förbandet.
8. Filmremsorna runt dränslangen tas bort
genom att de lossas och dras parallellt
med patientens hud samtidigt som
patientens hud och dräneringsslangen
stabiliseras med den andra handen. Själva
förbandet tas bort med samma teknik.
Alternativt kan ett borttagningsmedel (t.ex.
REMOVE™) användas för att lossa remsorna
och förbandet. Om huden är mycket skör
kan tvål och varmt vatten användas för att
bryta vidhäftningen och avlägsna
förbandet försiktigt.
Indikationer
Fixering av olika typer utav
dräneringsslangar och andra perkutana
katetrar, som t.ex.: kirurgiska
dräneringsslangar, thoraxdränage,
trakeotomislangar, pleuradrän/
pigtailkatetrar.
Kontraindikationer
OPSITE Visible dränförband bör bara
användas med dränslangar eller andra
perkutana katetrar. Vid behov av förband
för ett kirurgiskt snitt ska ett postoperativt
förband användas, som t.ex. OPSITE Post-
Op eller OPSITE Post-Op Visible. Använd
inte förbandet under förband eller kläder
som kan ge tryck.
Försiktighet
Produkten ska endast användas på torr
hud som förberetts enligt lokala
föreskrifter. Kontrollera insticksstället
regelbundet; och att förbandet sitter säkert
samt att dräneringen fortgår som den ska,
särskilt om dräneringsstället blir blött. Om
förbandet lossnar, utvärdera dränslangens
placering och sätt på ett nytt förband.
Försiktighet ska alltid iakttas vid applicering
och borttagning av häftande förband på
personer med känslig eller skör hud. Tryck
applicerad på förbandet som ett resultat
av direkt kroppsvikt, kan resultera i
övergående blåmärken eller markeringar
på huden från mönstret i skumdynan. Vid
avlägsnandet av förbandet kan mönster
från skumdynan vara synligt på huden.
Detta är normalt och bör försvinna inom
några timmar. OPSITE Visible Drain är en
engångsprodukt. Om den används på mer
än en patient kan korskontaminering eller
infektion uppstå. Om
förbandsförpackningen öppnas riskerar
man att den sterila barriären bryts. Allt
oanvänt förbandsmaterial skall kasseras.
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OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Disponibilidade do produto
Código Tamanho Disponibilidade
66800842 10cm x 9cm Caixa de 20

Descrição
O penso para drenos OPSITE™ Visible tem
uma película impermeável e resistente a
bactérias com visualização através de
almofada absorvente e foi desenvolvido
especificamente como penso para tubos de
drenagem e outros cateteres percutâneos.
Modo de acção
O penso para drenos OPSITE Visible tem
uma estrutura trilaminar constituída por uma
camada de contacto com a ferida de baixa
aderência uma almofada de espuma
hidrocelular e uma película impermeável à
água e de elevada permeabilidade. A
película é impermeável a líquidos e a
bactérias e, desde que o penso permaneça
intacto, protege o local do dreno contra
contaminação pelo meio exterior. A
estrutura em rede da almofada de espuma
hidrocelular permite a visualização contínua
do local do dreno e da pele circundante,
sem ser necessário trocar o penso. Além
disso, pode ser facilmente aplicado através
de uma técnica limpa e devido à estrutura
do adesivo em padrão a dor na remoção é
reduzida. O penso para drenos OPSITE
Visible está coberto com um adesivo não
irritante e não sensibilizante. O penso é
fornecido com duas tiras de fixação estéreis.
Instruções de utilização
Limpe e seque cuidadosamente a área de
aplicação de acordo com os procedimentos
normais.
1. Retire do penso as 2 tiras de fixação da
película (A). Coloque-as sobre uma
superfície limpa e seca e guarde-as para
serem utilizadas nas etapas 6 e 7.
2. Retire o papel de protecção (B) e
posicione o penso centrando-o sobre o local
de inserção do dreno.
3. Posicione o penso de modo que o tubo
de drenagem passe pela abertura no meio
do penso. Fixe o penso à pele em redor do
local de inserção do dreno.
4. Retire os 2 papéis de protecção restantes
e fixe a película à pele (C), certificando-se
de que os bordos do penso ficam alinhados
ao longo da abertura.
5. Retire o suporte transparente impresso
(D) levantando pela ponta não adesiva e
puxando-a diagonalmente até o remover
completamente. Nesta altura pode
necessitar de segurar o dreno com firmeza
com a outra mão.
6. Separe as 2 tiras de fixação da película.
Retire o papel de protecção de uma das tiras
e aplique-a sobre a abertura do penso,
fixando a parte superior desta tira ao lado
inferior do dreno (E). Retire o suporte
transparente impresso.
7. Retire o papel de protecção e aplique a
segunda tira horizontalmente sobre o dreno
de modo a fixá-la à parte superior do dreno
e à face adesiva exposta da outra tira de
fixação (F). Fixe a tira ao penso e à pele.

Retire o suporte transparente impresso e
molde a película em redor do tubo de
drenagem para concluir o processo de
aplicação do penso.
8. Retire as tiras de fixação da película
soltando um pouco este e esticando as tiras
paralelamente à pele do doente, ao mesmo
tempo que segura a pele e o dreno com a
outra mão. Seguidamente, retire o penso
usando a mesma técnica. Alternativamente,
use um produto de remoção do adesivo (por
ex.: REMOVE™) para quebrar a ligação
adesiva. Se a pele estiver particularmente
frágil, pode utilizar água morna e sabão para
dissolver a cola do adesivo e facilitar a
remoção do penso.
Indicações
O produto acima mencionado é adequado
como penso para tubos de drenagem e
outros cateteres percutâneos como: tubos
de drenagem cirúrgica¸ tubos torácicos,
cânulas de traqueostomia e cateteres
"pigtail", em que os níveis de exsudado são
ligeiros a moderados.
Contra-indicações
O penso para drenos OPSITE Visible deve
ser usado apenas sobre drenos e cateteres
percutâneos. Se for necessário usar um
penso num local de uma incisão cirúrgica,
deve utilizar um penso pós-operatório como
o OPSITE Post-Op ou OPSITE Post-Op
Visible. Não utilizar o penso sob pensos ou
ligaduras compressivas.
Precauções
Utilizar apenas sobre pele seca preparada
de acordo com os procedimentos
normais.Periodicamente, monitorize o
estado clínico do local do dreno e confirme
que o penso está bem fixo e que a
drenagem se está a fazer contínua e
adequadamente, especialmente se o penso
e o local do dreno ficarem húmidos. Se o
penso se soltar, verifique que o dreno está
colocado correctamente e em seguida volte
a aplicar novo penso. Tal como acontece
com todos os produtos adesivos, a
aplicação e remoção do penso de pele
sensível ou frágil deve ser efectuada com
muito cuidado. A pressão aplicada no
penso como resultado do peso corporal
directo pode resultar num hematoma
temporário ou marcas na pele com a forma
da estrutura da espuma. Ao remover o
penso podem ser observadas ligeiras
marcas na pele com a forma da estrutura
da espuma. Esta situação é normal e deverá
desaparecer após algumas horas. O penso
para drenos OPSITE VISIBLE é um produto
de utilização única. Se for utilizado em mais
do que um doente, pode ocorrer
contaminação ou infecção cruzada. A
abertura da embalagem do penso
compromete a barreira estéril e, portanto,
os pensos não utilizados não devem ser
guardados para aplicação posterior.
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OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Disponibilité du produit
Code Taille Disponibilité
66800842 10cm x 9cm Boîte de 20

Description
Le pansement pour fixation de drains OPSITE™
Visible dispose d’un film imperméable aux
bactéries et à l’eau ainsi que d’une
compresse absorbante transparente. Il est
spécialement conçu pour fixer les drains et
autres cathéters percutanés.
Mode d’action
Le pansement pour fixation de drains OPSITE
Visible est composé de trois couches
associant une interface peu adhérente à la
plaie une compresse de mousse
hydrocellulaire et un film imperméable à l’eau
hautement perméable. Ce film est
imperméable aux liquides et aux bactéries et,
tant que le pansement reste intact, il protège
le site du drain de toute contamination
extérieure. La découpe en nid d’abeille de la
compresse de mousse hydrocellulaire permet
un contrôle visuel permanent du site du drain
et de la peau périlésionnelle sans qu’il soit
nécessaire de changer le pansement. De plus,
il permet une application facile en respectant
les règles d’hygiène et l’enduction en pastilles
de l’adhésif permet de réduire la douleur au
moment du retrait du pansement. OPSITE
Visible Drain Dressing est enduit d’un adhésif
non-irritant non-sensibilisant. 2 bandelettes
de fixation stériles sont également fournies
avec le pansement.
Mode d’emploi
Nettoyer et sécher soigneusement la zone
d’application, conformément aux procédures
habituelles.
1. Détacher les 2 x bandes de fixation (A) du
pansement. Les poser sur une surface
propre et sèche et les garder pour une
utilisation aux étapes 6 & 7.
2. Retirer le papier protecteur (B) et centrer
le pansement sur le site d’insertion du drain.
3. Positionner le pansement de sorte que le
drain passe par l’ouverture au milieu du
pansement. Poser le pansement sur la peau
autour du site d’insertion du drain.
4. Retirer les 2 papiers protecteurs restants
et coller le film sur la peau (C), en s’assurant
que les bords du pansement le long de
l’ouverture sont bien alignés.
5. Retirer le support transparent imprimé (D)
en soulevant le bord non adhésif et en tirant
en diagonale jusqu’à ce que le support soit
retiré. À ce stade, vous pouvez vous aider
de votre autre main pour maintenir le drain
en place.
6. Séparer les 2 bandes de fixation. Retirer
le papier protecteur de l’une des bandes de
fixation et appliquer sur la fente du
pansement, en collant la partie supérieure
de la bande sur la partie inférieure du drain
(E). Retirer le support transparent imprimé.
7. Retirer le papier protecteur et poser la
seconde bande de fixation horizontalement
sur le drain, de sorte qu’elle colle à la partie
supérieure du drain et à l’adhésif exposé de
l’autre bande de fixation (F). Coller la bande
sur le pansement et la peau. Retirer le

support transparent imprimé et mouler le
film autour du drain afin de terminer la pose
du pansement.
8. Retirer les bandes de fixation en les étirant
parallèlement à la peau du patient tout en
maintenant la peau du patient et le drain de
l’autre main. Retirer ensuite le pansement de
la même façon. Il est également possible
d’utiliser un solvant pour adhésifs (par
exemple REMOVE™) pour décoller la couche
adhésive. Si la peau est particulièrement
fragile, il est possible d’utiliser du savon et
de l’eau chaude pour ramollir l’adhésif et
faciliter le retrait du pansement.
Indications
Le produit mentionné ci-dessus convient
pour la fixation de drains et d’autres types
de cathéters percutanés tels que : drains
chirurgicaux, drains thoraciques, canules de
trachéotomie et cathéters type « queue de
cochon », lesquels présentent des taux de
fuites d’exsudat faibles ou modérés.
Contre-indications
Le pansement pour fixation de drains OPSITE
Visible ne doit être utilisé que sur des sites
de drain ou de cathéters percutanés. Si un
pansement est nécessaire pour un site
d’incision chirurgicale, un pansement
postopératoire tel que OPSITE Post-Op ou
OPSITE Post-Op Visible devra alors être
utilisé. Ne pas utiliser le pansement sous
des pansements ou des vêtements
compressifs.
Précautions
Utiliser uniquement sur une peau sèche
préparée conformément aux procédures
habituelles. Surveiller régulièrement l’état
clinique du site du drain et s’assurer de la
parfaite fixation du pansement et d’un
drainage correct permanent, en particulier si
le pansement ou le site du drain laissent
apparaître des signes d’humidité. En cas de
décollement du pansement, remettre
correctement en place le drain puis
appliquer ensuite un nouveau pansement.
Comme pour tout produit adhésif, appliquer
et retirer avec précaution sur peau sensible
ou fragile. Toute pression exercée sur le
pansement en raison du poids direct du
corps peut entraîner des contusions
passagères ou des empreintes sur la peau
correspondant au motif de la compresse de
mousse en nid d’abeille. Au moment du
retrait du pansement, une légère marque
provenant de la compresse de mousse en
nid d’abeille peut apparaître sur la peau.
Cette marque est normale et devrait
disparaître en quelques heures. OPSITE
Visible Drain Dressing est un produit à usage
unique. L’utilisation chez plus d’un patient
peut entraîner une contamination croisée ou
une infection. L’ouverture du sachet
contenant le pansement compromet la
barrière stérile aussi tout pansement non
utilisé ne doit pas être gardé pour une
application ultérieure.
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Pansement pour fixation de drain avec film imperméable à l’eau,
aux bactéries et compresse absorbante transparente

OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Produktverfügbarkeit
Artikelnummer Größe Inhalt
66800842 10cm x 9cm Karton à 20 Stk

Beschreibung
OPSITE™ Visible Drainageverband besteht aus
einer bakteriendichten, wasserdichten Folie und
einer durchsichtigen saugfähigen Wundauflage
und wurde speziell als Verband für
Drainageschläuche und andere perkutane
Katheter entwickelt.
Wirkungsweise
Die dreischichtige Konstruktion des OPSITE
Visible Drainageverbands kombiniert eine gering
haftende Wundkontaktschicht, eine
hydrozelluläre Schaumauflage und eine hoch-
durchlässige, wasserdichte Folie miteinander.
Die Folie ist undurchlässig für Flüssigkeiten und
Bakterien und schützt, solange der Verband
intakt bleibt, die Drainagestelle vor externer
Kontamination. Die Wabenstruktur der
hydrozellulären Schaumauflage ermöglicht die
ständige Kontrolle der Drainagestelle und der
umgebenden Haut ohne Verbandswechsel.
Darüber hinaus kann der Verband leicht und
sauber appliziert werden. Aufgrund des
rasterförmigen Kleberauftrages werden
Schmerzen beim Entfernen des Verbandes
reduziert. OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing ist mit
einem besonders hautfreundlichen Kleber
versehen. Zusätzlich sind 2 sterile Fixierstreifen
enthalten.
Gebrauchsanweisung
Anwendungsbereich im Einklang mit Ihren inter-
nen Vorgaben reinigen und gründlich trocknen.
1. Die 2 Sicherungsstreifen (A) vom Verband
abnehmen. Auf einer sauberen, trockenen
Oberfläche platzieren und für die Verwendung
in Schritt 6 und 7 aufbewahren.
2. Das Schutzpapier (B) entfernen und den
Verband über der Drainage-Einführungsstelle
mittig positionieren.
3. Den Verband so positionieren, dass der
Drainageschlauch durch die Öffnung in der Mitte
des Verbands gelangt. Den Verband auf der die
Drainage-Insertionsstelle umgebende Haut
vorsichtig andrücken.
4. Die 2 übrigen Schutzpapiere entfernen und
die Folie komplett auf die Haut kleben (C); darauf
achten, dass die Ränder des Verbands am
Schlitz entlang parallel und aneinandergrenzend
ausgerichtet sind.
5. Den bedruckten transparenten Träger (D)
entfernen, indem der nicht klebende Rand
angehoben und diagonal gezogen wird, bis der
Träger entfernt ist. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt kann
der Drainageschlauch mit der anderen Hand
stabilisiert werden.
6. Die 2 Sicherungsstreifen trennen. Das
Schutzpapier von einem der Streifen entfernen
und über der Öffnung des Verbands applizieren,
wobei der obere Abschnitt dieses Streifens an
die Unterseite des Drainageschlauches geklebt
wird (E). Den bedruckten transparenten Träger
entfernen.
7. Das Schutzpapier des zweiten
Sicherungsstreifens entfernen und diesen
horizontal über den Verband kleben, so dass er
an der Oberseite des Drainage-schlauches und

bedruckten transparenten Träger entfernen und
die Folie um den Drainageschlauch herum
formen, um die Applikation des Verbands
abzuschließen.
8. Die Sicherungsstreifen entfernen, indem die
Folie gelockert wird und die Streifen parallel zur
Patientenhaut überdehnt werden, während die
Patientenhaut und der Drainageschlauch mit der
anderen Hand stabilisiert werden. Dann den
Verband mithilfe derselben Technik entfernen.
Alternativ einen Klebstoffentferner (z. B.
REMOVE™) benutzen, um die Klebeversiegelung
aufzuheben. Falls die Haut besonders
empfindlich ist, kann warmes Seifenwasser zum
Aufheben der Klebeverbindung und zum
behutsamen Abziehen des Verbands benutzt
werden.
Indikation
Das Produkt eignet sich als Verband für
Drainageschläuche und andere perkutane
Katheter wie z. B. chirurgische
Drainageschläuche, Thoraxschläuche,
Luftröhrenschläuche und Pigtailkatheter, wo es
zu geringem/moderatem Exsudataustritt kommt.
Gegenanzeigen
OPSITE Visible Drainageverband darf nur an
Drainagestellen und perkutanen Katheterstellen
benutzt werden. Wenn ein Verband für eine
chirurgische Einschnittstelle benötigt wird, dann
ist ein postoperativer Verband wie z. B. OPSITE
Post-Op oder OPSITE Post-Op Visible zu
verwenden. Die Wundauflage nicht für die
Anwendung unter einem Kompressionsverband
geeignet.
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
Nur auf trockener Haut verwenden, die im
Einklang mit Ihren internen Vorgaben vorbereitet
wurde. Den klinischen Zustand der
Drainagestelle sowie die zuverlässige
Befestigung des Verbands und fortdauernde
korrekte Drainage regelmäßig überwachen,
insbesondere, wenn der Verband und die
Drainagestelle nass werden. Wenn sich der
Verband ablöst, untersuchen Sie die
Drainagestelle, stellen Sie die korrekte
Drainpositionierung sicher und bringen Sie dann
einen neuen Verband an. Wie bei allen
Produkten mit Klebstoff  bei sensibler oder
empfindlicher Haut vorsichtig anbringen und
entfernen. Durch das Körpergewicht ausgeübter
Druck auf den Verband kann aufgrund der
wabenförmigen Struktur des Wundkissens zu
Blutergüssen oder vorübergehenden Abdrücken
auf der Haut führen. Beim Entfernen des
Verbandes kann aufgrund der wabenförmigen
Struktur des Wundkissens ein Abdruck auf der
Haut sichtbar werden. Dieser ist anwendungs-
bedingt und sollte innerhalb weniger Stunden
verblassen. OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing ist zur
einmaligen Verwendung bestimmt. Bei
Verwendung an mehr als einem Patienten kann
es zu Kreuzkontamination oder Infektion
kommen. Das Öffnen der Verbandsverpackung
beeinträchtigt die sterile Schutzschicht, so dass
unbenutztes Verbandmaterial nicht zur späteren
Verwendung aufbewahrt werden sollte.
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Drainageverband aus bakterien- und wasserdichtem
Polyurethanfilm mit absorbierender, durchsichtiger Wundauflage

OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Disponibilidad del producto
Código Tamaño Disponibilidad
66800842 10cm x 9cm Caja de 20

Descripción
El apósito para drenajes OPSITE™ Visible está
compuesto de una capa antibacteriana
impermeable y una almohadilla absorbente
transparente y ha sido específicamente
diseñado para cubrir tubos de drenaje y
otros catéteres percutáneos.
Modo de acción
El apósito para drenajes OPSITE Visible tiene
una estructura tricapa que combina una
capa de baja adhesión en contacto con la
herida, una almohadilla de espuma
hidrocelular y una capa impermeable al
agua altamente permeable. La capa es
impermeable a los líquidos y bacterias y
mientras el apósito permanece intacto
protege la zona del drenaje de la
contaminación exterior. El diseño de celosía
de la almohadilla de espuma hidrocelular
permite observar de forma continuada la
zona del drenaje y la piel adyacente sin
necesidad de cambiar el apósito. Además,
puede aplicarse fácilmente mediante una
técnica limpia, y debido al diseño del
adhesivo, se reduce el dolor en la retirada.
El apósito de drenaje OPSITE Visible está
cubierto con un adhesivo no irritante y no
sensibilizante. El apósito se acompaña con
dos tiras de fijación estériles.
Modo de empleo
Limpiar y secar completamente la zona de
aplicación según los procedimientos
normales.
1. Separar del apósito las dos tiras de
sujeción del film (A). Colocarlas sobre una
superficie limpia y seca y guardarlas para
su uso en los pasos 6 y 7.
2. Quitar el papel protector (B) y centrar el
apósito sobre la zona de inserción del
drenaje.
3. Colocar el apósito de forma que el tubo
de drenaje se introduzca por la abertura en
el centro del apósito. Pegar el apósito a la
piel alrededor de la zona de inserción del
drenaje.
4. Retirar los 2 papeles protectores
restantes y pegar la película a la piel (C),
comprobando que los bordes del apósito a
lo largo de la abertura central estén
alineados.
5. Quitar el protector rígido transparente
impreso (D) levantando el borde no
adherente y tirando de él diagonalmente
hasta retirarlo completamente. Se
recomienda sujetar el drenaje con la otra
mano para evitar que se desprenda.
6. Separar las dos tiras de sujeción. Quitar
el papel protector de una de las tiras y
colocarla sobre la abertura del apósito,
pegando la sección superior de esta tira a
la sección inferior del drenaje (E). Quitar el
protector rígido transparente impreso.
7. Quitar el papel protector y colocar la

que se adhiera a la sección superior del
mismo y al adhesivo encima de la otra tira
de sujeción (F). Pegar la tira al apósito y a la
piel. Quitar el protector rígido transparente
impreso y dar forma a la capa alrededor del
tubo de drenaje para finalizar la colocación.
8. Quitar las tiras de sujeción aflojando la
película y estirándolas paralelamente con la
piel del paciente mientras se sujeta la piel
del paciente y el drenaje con la otra mano.
Después, quitar el apósito utilizando la
misma técnica. Alternativamente, utilizar un
eliminador de adhesivo (por ejemplo,
REMOVE™) para despegarlo. Cuando la piel
sea especialmente frágil puede utilizarse
agua templada y jabón para despegar y
retirar el apósito más fácilmente.
Indicaciones
Este producto es apto para cubrir tubos de
drenaje y otros catéteres percutáneos
como: drenajes quirúrgicos, tubos torácicos,
cánulas de traqueotomía y catéteres
"pigtail"; para niveles de exudado de bajos
a moderados.
Contraindicaciones
El apósito para drenajes OPSITE Visible está
recomendado únicamente para su uso en
zonas de drenaje y de catéteres
percutáneos. Cuando sea necesario un
apósito para cubrir una incisión quirúrgica
debe utilizarse un apósito postoperatorio
como OPSITE Post-Op u OPSITE Post-Op
Visible. No utilizar el apósito bajo apósitos
o vendas compresivas.
Precauciones
Utilizar solamente sobre piel seca,
preparada según los procedimientos
normales. Observar periódicamente la
condición clínica de la zona de drenaje y
confirmar que el apósito está firmemente
sujeto y el drenaje se desarrolla
normalmente, sobre todo si el apósito y la
zona del drenaje están húmedas. Si se
desprende el apósito, evaluar a fin de
asegurar que los drenajes se han colocado
correctamente y colocar un apósito nuevo.
Al igual que con todos los productos
adhesivos colocar y retirar los apósitos con
cuidado sobre todo con piel sensible o
frágil. La presión aplicada en el apósito
como resultado del peso corporal directo
puede ocasionar un hematoma temporal o
marcas en la piel con la forma de la
espuma. Al retirar el apósito puede que se
observen ligeras marcas en la piel con la
forma de la espuma. Esto es normal y
debería desaparecer al cabo de unas horas.
El apósito de drenaje OPSITE Visible es un
producto de un solo uso. Si se usa en más
de un paciente, puede ocasionar
contaminación cruzada o infección. Al abrir
el envase de apósitos se compromete la
barrera estéril, por lo que no deben
guardarse los apósitos sin usar para una
aplicación posterior.
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OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Confezioni disponibili
Codice Misura Confezione disponibile
66800842 10cm x 9cm Scatola da 20

Descrizione
La medicazione OPSITE™ Visible Drain
Dressing è dotata di una pellicola
impermeabile all’acqua e ai batteri e di un
tampone assorbente trasparente, ed è
progettata espressamente per la medicazione
di tubi di drenaggio e di altri cateteri
percutanei.
Meccanismo d’azione
La medicazione OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing
è composta da un triplo strato che combina
uno strato a contatto con la ferita a bassa
aderenza, un tampone in schiuma
idrocellullare e una pellicola impermeabile ad
elevata traspirabilità. Questa pellicola è
impermeabile ai liquidi e ai batteri e, a
medicazione integra, protegge il sito di
drenaggio dalla contaminazione esterna. Il
tampone in schiuma idrocellulare a nido d’ape
consente di mantenere visibile il sito di
drenaggio e la cute perilesionale senza
cambiare la medicazione. Inoltre, la
medicazione può essere applicata facilmente
mediante una tecnica pulita, e, grazie alla
peculiare spalmatura dell'adesivo, la
rimozione è meno dolorosa. L’adesivo di
OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing è non-irritante
e non-sensibilizzante. Insieme alle
medicazioni, sono fornite anche 2 strisce
sterili di fissaggio.
Istruzioni per l’uso
Pulire e asciugare a fondo l’area di
applicazione osservando le normali procedure
cliniche.
1. Staccare le 2 strisce di fissaggio (A) dalla
medicazione. Sistemarle su una superficie
pulita e asciutta per il successivo utilizzo ai
punti 6 & 7.
2. Staccare lo strato protettivo (B) e centrare
la medicazione sopra il sito di inserzione.
3. Posizionare la medicazione in modo che il
tubo di drenaggio possa passare attraverso
l’apertura nel centro della medicazione.
Applicare la medicazione sulla cute intorno
al sito di inserzione del drenaggio.
4. Staccare le 2 rimanenti strisce di carta
protettive e applicare la pellicola sulla cute
(C), verificando il corretto allineamento dei
bordi della medicazione con l’apertura.
5. Rimuovere lo strato di supporto stampato
trasparente (D) sollevando il bordo non
adesivo e tirandolo diagonalmente fino alla
completa rimozione. Durante questa fase, si
può tenere fermo il drenaggio con l’altra mano.
6. Separare le 2 strisce di fissaggio. Staccare
la carta protettiva da una delle due strisce e
posizionare la striscia sopra l’apertura della
medicazione, facendo aderire un’estremità al
tubo di drenaggio (E). Rimuovere lo strato di
supporto stampato trasparente.
7. Staccare la carta protettiva dalla seconda
striscia e posizionarla in senso orizzontale
sopra il drenaggio in modo che aderisca

aderire la striscia sulla medicazione e sulla
cute. Staccare lo strato di supporto stampato
trasparente e far aderire la pellicola al tubo di
drenaggio per ultimare l’applicazione della
medicazione.
8. Per la rimozione: staccare le strisce di
fissaggio allentandole e tirandole
parallelamente alla cute del paziente, mentre
con l’altra mano si tengono fermi il tubo di
drenaggio e la cute del paziente. Rimuovere
quindi la medicazione adottando lo stesso
metodo; in alternativa, utilizzare un prodotto
per la rimozione dell’adesivo (come REMOVE™)
per facilitare il distacco. Se la cute è
particolarmente fragile, si può ricorrere
all’impiego di acqua e sapone per eliminare
l’adesivo e facilitare la rimozione della
medicazione.
Indicazioni
Il prodotto descritto è indicato per la
medicazione con livelli di essudato
scarso/medi di tubi di drenaggio e per altri
cateteri percutanei come: tubi di drenaggio
post-operatori, tubi per il torace, tubi post-
tracheotomia e cateteri pigtail.
Controindicazioni
La medicazione OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing
è indicata esclusivamente per siti di
drenaggio e di cateteri percutanei. Se è
richiesta la medicazione di un sito d’incisione
chirurgica, utilizzare una medicazione post-
operatoria come OPSITE Post-Op o OPSITE
Post-Op Visible. Non utilizzare la medicazione
sotto bendaggi o indumenti compressivi.
Precauzioni
Utilizzare esclusivamente su cute preparata
in osservanza alle normali procedure cliniche.
Controllare periodicamente le condizioni del
sito di drenaggio, verificando che il tubo
continui a drenarlo efficacemente e che la
medicazione aderisca correttamente,
specialmente se la medicazione o il sito di
drenaggio dovessero bagnarsi. In caso di
distacco della medicazione, valutare il corretto
posizionamento del drenaggio, poi applicare
una nuova medicazione. Come per tutti i
prodotti adesivi, applicare e rimuovere la
medicazione con cautela in caso di cute
sensibile o fragile. Il peso del corpo può
applicare una pressione diretta sulla
medicazione e causare contusioni o lasciare
i segni della griglia del tampone in schiuma
reticolato. Alla rimozione della medicazione
potrebbe vedersi sulla cute un lieve segno
della griglia del tampone reticolato in schiuma.
Ciò è normale e dovrebbe scomparire entro
poche ore. OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing è
un prodotto monouso. Se utilizzato su più di
un paziente, si potrebbero verificare
contaminazioni crociate o infezione. L’apertura
del confezionamento compromette la barriera
sterile, quindi, ciascuna medicazione non
utilizzata, non deve essere conservata per
essere applicata in un secondo momento.
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OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Bestelinformatie
Art.nr. Afmeting Verpakking
66800842 10cm x 9cm Doos van 20

Beschrijving
Het OPSITE™ Visible Drain verband bestaat
uit een bacteriewerende, waterdichte folie
met een gerasterd, absorberend
wondkussen. Het is speciaal ontworpen als
fixatieverband voor het beschermen van
drainslangen en andere percutane
catheters.
Toepassing
Het OPSITE Visible Drain verband bestaat
uit drie lagen: een minimaal verklevende
wondcontactlaag, een hydrocellulair
foamkussen en hoge
waterdampdoorlatende, waterdichte folie.
De folie laat geen vloeistoffen en bacteriën
door en beschermt de insteekopening
tegen infectie van buitenaf zolang het
verband intact blijft. Door de rasterstructuur
van het hydrocellulaire foamkussen is zowel
de insteekopening als de huid erom heen
altijd zichtbaar voor inspectie zonder dat
het verband vervangen hoeft te worden.
Bovendien kan het verband eenvoudig
middels een schone techniek worden
aangebracht en is pijn bij verwijderen
verminderd dankzij de in patroon
aangebrachte kleeflaag. Het OPSITE Visible
Drain verband is voorzien van een niet-
irriterende niet-sensibiliserende kleeflaag.
Bij elk verband zijn tevens 2 steriele
fixatiestrips toegevoegd.
Gebruiksaanwijzing
Volg de gebruikelijke richtlijnen voor het
reinigen en drogen van het gebied waar het
verband aangebracht gaat worden.
1. Verwijder de twee fixatiestrips (A) van
het verband. Leg ze op een schone, droge
plek en bewaar ze voor gebruik in stap
6 & 7.
2. Verwijder het schutblad (B) en plaats het
verband in het midden over de plek waar
de drain zit.
3. Plaats het verband zo, dat de afvoerslang
door de opening in het midden van het
verband steekt. Plak de pleister op de huid
rond de insteekopening.
4. Verwijder de resterende twee
schutbladen en plak de folie op de huid (C).
Zorg ervoor dat de randen van het verband
rond de opening weer samenkomen.
5. Verwijder de bedrukte transparante
drager (D) door de niet-plakkende hoek op
te tillen en diagonaal te trekken tot de
drager helemaal is verwijderd. U kunt hierbij
de drain met uw andere hand vasthouden.
6. Splits de twee fixatiestrips. Verwijder het
schutblad van één van de strips en breng
de strip aan over de zijopening van het
verband; het bovenste deel van deze strip
tegen de onderzijde van de drain aan (E).
Verwijder de bedrukte transparante drager.

vastzit en aan de zichtbare plakkant van de
andere fixatiestrip (F). Bevestig de strip aan
het verband en de huid. Verwijder de
bedrukte transparante drager en vouw de
fixatiestrip over de afvoerslang om het
verband vast te zetten.
8. U kunt het verband weer verwijderen
door de fixatiestrips los te maken en ze
parallel aan de huid van de patiënt weg te
trekken, terwijl u de huid van de patiënt en
de drain met de andere hand ter
bescherming vasthoudt. Verwijder
vervolgens op dezelfde manier het
verband. Een andere methode is om een
kleeflaagverwijderaar te gebruiken (bv.
REMOVE™) om de kleeflaag te verwijderen.
Als de huid erg teer is, dan kunt u ook zeep
en warm water gebruiken om de kleeflaag
en het verband te verwijderen.
Indicaties
Het bovenstaande produkt is geschikt voor
het beschermen van drainslangen en
andere percutane catheters zoals
chirurgische drains, thoraxdrains, pigtail
catheters, waarbij de wonden licht/matig
exsuderen.
Contra-indicaties
Het OPSITE Visible Drain verband is alleen
geschikt voor gebruik op drainage- en
percutane catheterlocaties. Als een
verband nodig is voor een chirurgische
wond, dan dient een post-operatief
verband zoals OPSITE Post-Op of OPSITE
Post-Op Visible gebruikt worden. Gebruik
dit verband niet onder compressie of
drukkleding.
Voorzorgsmaatregelen
Alleen gebruiken op een droge huid die
volgens de gebruikelijke richtlijnen
behandeld is. Controleer de insteekopening
regelmatig om te kijken of het verband
goed vastzit en er goede drainage is, met
name als het verband en de
insteekopening nat geworden zijn. Als het
verband los raakt, controleer dan of
drainage nog goed loopt en plaats
vervolgens een nieuw verband. Zoals met
elk klevend product, voorzichtig bevestigen
op en verwijderen van tere huid. Druk
uitgeoefend op het verband als gevolg van
direct lichaamsgewicht kan resulteren in
tijdelijke onderhuidse beschadiging of
indrukkingen op de huid in het patroon van
het foamraster. Na het verwijderen van het
verband kan het foamraster zichtbaar zijn
op de huid. Dit is normaal en moet binnen
een paar uur verdwijnen. OPSITE Visible
Drain is een product voor eenmalig gebruik.
Indien het bij meer dan één patiënt wordt
gebruikt, kan dit tot kruiscontaminatie of
infectie leiden. Bewaar om die reden
ongebruikt materiaal niet voor toepassing
op een later tijdstip.
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OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING OPSITE™ VISIBLE DRAIN DRESSING

Produktsortiment
Kode Str. Indhold
66800842 10cm x 9cm Karton med 20

Beskrivelse
OPSITE™ Visible Drain Dressing har en
bakterie- og vandtæt film samt
gennemsigtig absorberende sårpude, og
er konstrueret specielt til at fiksere dræn
og andre perkutane katetre.

Funktionsmåde
OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing består af
tre lag, et letklæbende sårkontaktlag, en
hydrocellulær skumpude og en
højpermeabel, vandtæt film. Filmen er helt
tæt over for udefra kommende væsker og
bakterier, og beskytter drænstedet mod
kontamination, så længe forbindingen
forbliver intakt. Gitterstrukturen i
skumpuden gør det muligt hele tiden at
tilse såret og den omgivende hud, uden
at det er nødvendigt at skifte bandage.
Bandagen kan nemt appliceres med ren
teknik, og takket være gitterstrukturen
minimeres smerte ved fjernelse af
bandagen. OPSITE VISIBLE Drain Dressing
har en ikke-irriterende, ikke-
sensibiliserende klæber. Med bandagen
følger 2 x sterile fikseringsstrimler.

Brugervejledning
Rengør og tør grundigt appliceringsstedet
i henhold til normale retningslinjer.
1. Frigør de 2 fikseringsstrimler (A) af
bandagen. Læg dem på en ren og tør
overflade, og gem dem til brug i trin 6 og 7.
2. Fjern beskyttelsespapiret (B), og anbring
bandagen midt på drænindføringsstedet.
3. Placér bandagen således, at
drænslagen placeres ved åbningen i
midten af bandagen. Udglat bandagen på
huden omkring drænindføringsstedet.
4. Fjern de resterende beskyttelsespapire
(2 stk.) og udglat filmen på huden (C), idet
det sikres, at bandagens kanter langs
åbningen ligger ud for hinanden.
5. Fjern den trykte transparente bærefilm
(D) ved at løfte den ikke-klæbende kant
og trække diagonalt, indtil bærefilmen er
fjernet. Hold drænet på plads med den
anden hånd.
6. Separér de 2 fikseringsstrimler. Fjern
beskyttelsespapiret fra én af strimlerne,
og placer fikseringsstrimlen over
åbningen i bandagen, således at den
øverste del af strimmelen klæber til
undersiden af drænet (E). Fjern den trykte,
transparente bærefilm.
7. Fjern beskyttelsespapiret, og sæt den
anden fikseringsstrimmel vandret over
drænet, så det klæber til toppen af
drænet samt det afdækkede klæbemiddel
på den anden fikseringsstrimmel (F). Sæt

applicering af bandagen.
8. Fjern fikseringsstrimlerne ved at løsne
filmen og trække den i hudens
længderetning, mens patientens hud og
drænet holdes på plads med den anden
hånd. Fjern bandagen ved at anvende
samme fremgangsmåde. Klæbefjerner
(f.eks. REMOVE™) kan også anvendes til at
opløse klæbemassen. Hvis huden er
ekstra skrøbelig, bør sæbe og varmt vand
bruges til at opløse klæbemassen og lirke
bandagen af.

Indikationer
Bandagen er egnet til dræn og andre
perkutane katetre som f.eks.: kirurgiske
dræn, brystdræn, tracheortomy og pigtail
katetre, hvor mængden sårekssudat er lav
til moderat.

Kontraindikationer
OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing bør kun
anvendes til drænkateter- og perkutane
katetersteder. Hvis bandagen skal bruges
til en kirurgisk incision, bør en
postoperativ bandage som f.eks. OPSITE
Post-Op eller OPSITE Post-Op Visible
anvendes. Må ikke anvendes under
kompressionsbandager eller stram
beklædning.

Forholdsregler
Må kun appliceres på tør hud, som er
forberedt i henhold til normale
retningslinjer. Tilse regelmæssigt
drænstedets kliniske tilstand, og kontroller
at bandagen sidder sikkert på plads, samt
at der er hensigtsmæssig dræning, især
hvis bandagen og drænstedet bliver vådt.
Hvis bandagen løsner sig, skal stedet
evalueres for at sikre hensigtsmæssig
drænplacering, og en ny bandage
appliceres. Som med alle klæbende
produkter, skal denne bandage appliceres
og fjernes forsigtigt, især fra sart eller
skrøbelig hud. Tryk på bandagen som
følge af direkte kropsvægt kan give
tilfældige blå mærker eller fordybninger i
huden i samme mønster som
skumpuden. Når bandagen fjernes, kan
der muligvis ses en antydning af
skumpudens gittermønster på huden.
Dette er normalt og vil forsvinde i løbet af
et par timer. OPSITE Visible Drain Dressing
er et produkt for engangsbrug. Anvendes
samme bandage på mere end én patient,
er der risiko for krydskontamination eller
infektion. Åbning af emballagen
kompromitterer den sterile barriere, og
derfor må ubrugte bandager i brudt
emballage ikke gemmes for anvendelse
på et senere tidspunkt.
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Apósito con barrera bacteriana, impermeable, translúcido y
almohadilla absorbente

Medicazione per drenaggi con film impermeabile all'acqua e ai
batteri e tampone assorbente trasparente

Water- en bacteriewerend infuusverband met gerasterd
absorberend wondkussen

Drænbandage med bakterietæt, vandtæt film og gennemsigtig
absorberende pude
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dem bloßgelegten Klebstoff des anderen
Sicherungsstreifens haftet (F). Den Streifen gut

am Verband und der Haut andrücken. Den

segunda tira de sujeción del film
horizontalmente sobre el drenaje de forma

all’inizio del drenaggio e alla parte di adesivo
esposto dell’altra striscia di fissaggio (F). Far

7. Verwijder het schutblad en bevestig de
tweede fixatiestrip horizontaal over de drain
zodat het aan de bovenkant van de drain

strimmelen fast på bandagen og huden.
Fjern den trykte bærefilm, og form filmen
omkring drænslangen for at fuldføre
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Grüner Punkt
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Punto verde
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Greenpoint
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Πράσινη βούλα
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